
SENIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.9390.33FINRockettes 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

-1 3.80
2
3
4

NHS4
I3+pi4
C3+s4/C3+s1

1

3.7 1 0 01 1 0 1
4.8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3.0

0.35
1.00
0.53 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

4.05
5.80
3.53

57.40

Elm.
Ded. 

0-10000 4.8000.004.8SP35
101011 0.9000.100.8L3+s1/L3+s16

7 2.9MF+fm3+fm3+fm1 0.50 1 3.401 1 0 1 1 0
8 4.8 0.25 0 5.050 1 0 1 0 0MI+fm3+fm3
9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.15 0 0.950 11 1 2 1

10 4.8I3+pi4 -0.75 -1 4.05-1-1 0 -1 0 -1
0.611 B3+s1 0.00 0 0.6010 0 1 0 -1

35.8 36.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.25
7.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25
7.25 7.00 7.25 5.50 6.50 7.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
7.06
7.00

Choreography 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.501.60 7.31
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.251.60 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.40

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.7586.47GERTeam Berlin 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 0.30 1 1 0 1 1 1

Ref 

1 1.60
2
3
4

C3+s1/C3+s1
I2+pi2
SP3

2

0.8 1 0 11 0 1 1
2.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4.8

0.15
0.30
0.25 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

0.95
2.40
5.05

58.72

Elm.
Ded. 

000010 4.8000.004.8MI+fm3+fm35
011000 0.8500.050.8L3+s1/L1+s16

7 0.6B3+s1 0.10 1 0.700 0 0 1 1 1
8 0.8 0.05 0 0.850 1 0 1 0 0W3+s1/W3+s1
9 2.9I3+pi2 0.50 1 3.401 11 1 1 0

10 2.1MF+fm1+fm2 0.00 0 2.10-10 0 0 1 0
4.811 MI+fm3+fm3 0.25 0 5.0500 1 0 1 0

25.8 27.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.50
7.50

7.25 7.00 7.50 6.25 7.50 7.00
7.00 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.00
7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.75 7.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
7.19
7.38

Choreography 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.501.60 7.38
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.251.60 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 58.72

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SENIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0585.36CANLes Supremes 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.50 1 1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

0 5.00
2
3
4

L3+s1/L3+s1
I3+pi4
C3+s1/C3+s1

3

0.8 0 0 00 0 0 -1
4.8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

0.80
4.80
0.80

50.31

Elm.
Ded. 

010011 5.3000.504.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm35
100100 1.3000.001.3NHS16

7 4.8SP3 0.00 -1 4.800 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.8 0.50 0 5.300 1 0 1 1 0I3+pi4
9 0.6B3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 10 0 0 0

10 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.00 0 0.8000 0 0 0 1
4.811 MI+fm3+fm3 0.75 1 5.5501 1 0 1 0

33.1 35.05
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.25
6.00

6.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25
6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25
6.50 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.19
6.25
6.31

Choreography 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.501.60 6.38
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.251.60 6.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.31

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.7380.54USACrystallettes 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 1

Ref 

0 0.70
2
3
4

SP2
MI+fm3+fm3
MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

4

3.7 0 0 00 0 0 0
4.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4.8

0.00
0.00
0.25 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

3.70
4.80
5.05

47.81

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 0.80-10.000.8W3+s1/W3+s15
110010 0.8500.050.8C3+s1/C3+s16

7 4.8I3+pi4 0.00 0 4.800 1 0 0 0 1
8 0.8 0.00 -1 0.800 1 0 0 0 0L2+s1/L2+s1
9 1.3NHS1 0.08 0 1.380 00 1 0 1

10 4.8I3+pi4 0.00 0 4.8011 0 0 0 0
4.811 MI+fm3+fm3 0.25 0 5.0500 1 0 0 1

32.0 32.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
6.00
5.75

6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25
6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25
6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.94
6.00
6.06

Choreography 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.001.60 6.00
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.001.60 5.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.81

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SENIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4072.40GERUnited Angels 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

0 0.60
2
3
4

L3+s1/L2+s1
W3+s1
MI+fm3+fm3

5

0.8 0 0 -10 0 -1 0
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.8

-0.05
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

0.75
0.60
4.50

43.00

Elm.
Ded. 

00-1000 1.3000.001.3NHS15
0-10000 4.8000.004.8I3+pi46

8 4.8 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 -1 0SP3
9 4.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm3 -0.25 -1 4.550 01 0 0 -1

10 2.1MI+fm3 0.00 0 2.1000 0 0 0 0
0.611 B3+s1 0.00 0 0.6000 0 0 0 0
4.812 I3+pi4 0.00 0 4.8000 1 0 0 0

30.0 29.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.25
5.50

5.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50
5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.44
5.31
5.25

Choreography 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.751.60 5.44
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.251.60 5.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.00

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4268.44SUIStarlight Team 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L2+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 0

Ref 

0 0.60
2
3
4

I3+pi3
W3+s1
C3+s1/C3+s1

6

3.7 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -2 -1
0.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0.8

-0.70
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3.00
0.60
0.80

39.02

Elm.
Ded. 

0-10000 4.8000.004.8MI+fm3+fm35
0-10010 3.52-1-0.183.7MF+fm3+fm3+fm26

7 4.8SP3 -0.25 0 4.550 0 0 -1 -1 0
8 4.8 0.00 -1 4.800 0 0 0 0 -1MI+fm3+fm3
9 1.3NHS1 0.00 -1 1.300 00 0 0 0

10 4.8I3+pi4 0.00 0 4.8000 0 0 0 0
0.611 B3+s1 0.05 0 0.6500 1 0 -1 1

30.5 29.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.75 5.25 4.50 5.75 5.25 4.75
4.50 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.00 4.50
4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.94
4.75
4.88

Choreography 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 4.751.60 4.94
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.501.60 4.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.02

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SENIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.6066.44CZEOlympia 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

0 4.80
2
3
4

NHS1
C3+s2/C3+s2
MI+fm3+fm3

7

1.3 0 0 00 0 1 0
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1.30
1.30
4.80

36.84

Elm.
Ded. 

00-100-1 3.35-1-0.353.7MF+fm3+fm3+fm25
000000 4.80-10.004.8MI+fm3+fm36

7 0.6B3+s1 -0.05 0 0.55-1 0 0 -1 0 0
8 0.8 -0.25 -1 0.55-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2L3+s1/L3+s1
9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.00 0 0.800 00 0 0 0

10 4.8I3+pi4 -1.00 -1 3.80-1-1 0 -1 -1 -2
4.811 SP3 -0.25 -1 4.5500 0 0 0 -1

32.5 30.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.63
4.63

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.63
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.501.60 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2061.51GERShooting Stars 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 3.80
2
3
4

I2+pi3
B3+s1
MI+fm3+fm3

8

2.9 0 0 00 0 0 0
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

2.90
0.60
4.50

36.31

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-100-1 1.150-0.151.3NHS15
-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.80-1-1.004.8SP36

7 0.8L2+s1/L2+s1 -0.05 0 0.750 0 0 -1 -1 0
8 3.7 -0.70 -1 3.00-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1I3+pi3
9 3.7MF+fm3+fm3+fm2 0.00 0 3.700 01 0 -1 0

10 1.0C3+s1/C3+s2 0.00 0 1.0000 0 0 0 0
1.011 W3+s1/W3+s2 0.00 0 1.0000 0 0 -1 0

29.4 26.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.63
4.44
4.56

Choreography 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.56
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.501.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.31

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SENIOR TEAMS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.2058.20GERSkating Mystery 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 0.40
2
3
4

I3+pi4
W3+s1/W3+s1
L3+s1/L2+s1

9

4.8 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
0.8 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0.8

-1.00
-0.05
-0.15 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0

3.80
0.75
0.65

34.00

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 4.8000.004.8I3+pi45
0-1-1000 0.750-0.050.8C3+s1/C3+s16

7 2.1MI+fm3 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.9 -1.00 -2 1.90-3 1 -2 -2 -2 -2MF+fm3+fm3+fm1
9 4.8SP3 -0.25 0 4.550 0-1 0 0 -1

10 3.7NHS4 0.00 0 3.7000 0 0 0 0
4.811 MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 0 4.8000 1 0 0 0

30.9 28.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75
4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.31
4.19
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.751.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.751.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.00

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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